RESOLUTION NO. 2022-93

TO AWARD THE BID FOR SUPPLYING AND INSTALLING FENCING AND GATES

WHEREAS, bids (2022-1893) were opened on July 21, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. for supplying and installing fencing and gates at the Cullman Regional Airport,

WHEREAS, the following bids were opened	d:	
Aegis Fence Company	Cullman, AL	No Bid
Parris Chain Link Fence Company	Cullman, AL	\$ 25,633.00
Robertson Fencing Company	Holly Pond, AL	No Bid
WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has responsible bidder.	evaluated the bids received	and has determined that Parris Fence Company is the lowest
BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Co Airport be awarded to Parris Fence Compan		ying and installing fencing and gates at the Cullman Regional
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this	the 25th day of July, 2022	
		President of the City Council
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 25	th day of July, 2022.	
		Mayor